

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CONTEMPT CASE No.4709 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	03.04.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the petitioners application for survey has been rejected on the ground that the land could not be surveyed as the same was not sub divided, as such, there is no disobedience on the part of the respondents as alleged by the petitioner and the contempt is liable to be dismissed. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to get instructions in that regard. Post on 17.04.2025. <i>RKS</i> RC, J	