

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.4709 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
06.	19.06.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Despite service of notice to the 2nd respondent-tahsildar, he did not choose to put up appearance. Prima facie, there is willful disobedience on behalf of the 2nd respondent as alleged by the petitioner. Admit against 2nd respondent. <i>BRS</i> RC, J		