

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**CONTEMPT CASE No.4709 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>Office Note</b> |
|---------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 14.           | 29.01.2026  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>The endorsement of the Registry would go to show that the form-I notice sent to the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent-Tahsildar has been returned with an endorsement 'addressee left the office'.</p> <p>It is brought to the notice of this Court that the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent-Tahsildar has been transferred and posted as Assistant Director, Welfare of Differently Abled, Anakapalli District, on deputation.</p> <p>In view of the above, the cause title of the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent is <i>suo moto</i> amended.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments to the cause title and issue form-I notice to the correct address of the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent.</p> <p>Admit against respondent Nos.1 &amp; 4.</p> <p>Post on 26.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</b></p> <p>RKS</p> |                    |